



WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA CONTRACT

Kind of Work Bridge Replacement
 Project No. L-B(D38)-73-97 County Woodbury

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered by and between Woodbury County, Iowa, by its Board of Supervisors consisting of the following members: Jeremy Taylor, Jaclyn Smith, Mark Monson, Larry D. Clausen, and Matthew Ung, Contracting Authority, and Dixon Construction Correctionville, IA, Contractor.

WITNESSETH: That the Contractor, for and in consideration of _____
Three Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand One Hundred Seventy-four and 00/100 (\$397,174.00)

payable as set forth in the specifications constituting a part of this contract, hereby agrees to construct in accordance with the plans and specifications therefore, and in the locations designated in the notice to bidders, the various items of work as follows:

Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
Project: L-B(D38)—73-97 Group 1				
1.	Clear and Grubb	0.38 Acres	\$5,000.00	\$ 1,900.00
2.	Excavation Class 10 Roadway & Borrow	1,768.00 C.Y.	12.00	21,216.00
3.	Excavation Class 10 Channel	1,248.00 C.Y.	5.00	6,240.00
4.	Removal of Existing Bridge	1 L.S.	25,000.00	25,000.00
5.	Excavation Class 20	164.00 C.Y.	30.00	4,920.00
6.	Structural Concrete Bridge	174.00 C.Y.	475.00	82,650.00
7.	Reinforcing Steel	102 Lbs.	3.00	306.00
8.	Reinforcing Steel Epoxy Coated	46,502 Lbs.	1.00	46,502.00
9.	Concrete Open Railing, TL-4	182 L.F.	75.00	13,650.00
10.	Pile, Steel HP 10x42	550 L.F.	30.00	16,500.00
11.	Pile, Steel HP 12x53	770 L.F.	40.00	30,800.00
12.	Concrete Encasement of Steel H	238 L.F.	175.00	41,650.00
13.	Steel Beam Guardrail Trans Sect	4 Each	1,950.00	7,800.00
14.	Steel Beam Guardrail End Anchor	4 Each	195.00	780.00
15.	Steel Beam Guardrail End Terminal	4 Each	1,950.00	7,800.00
16.	Engineering Fabric	700 S.Y.	3.00	2,100.00
17.	Revetment Class E	426 Ton	43.00	18,318.00
18.	Safety Closure	2 Each	200.00	400.00
19.	Traffic Control	1 L.S.	5,500.00	5,500.00
20.	Mobilization	1 L.S.	52,000.00	52,000.00
21.	Modified Class C Gravel	233 Ton	30.00	6,990.00
22.	Mulching	0.38 Acre	2,700.00	1,026.00
23.	Seeding and Fertilizing (Rural)	0.38 Acre	2,700.00	1,026.00
24.	Perim. & Slope Control Device 12"	300 L.F.	7.00	2,100.00
TOTAL BID				\$397,174.00

Said specifications and plans are hereby made part of and the basis of this agreement and a true copy of said plans and specifications are now on file in the office of the County Engineer under the date of September 23, 2016

That in consideration of the foregoing, the Contracting Authority hereby agrees to pay the Contractor, promptly and according to the requirements of the specifications the amounts set forth, subject to the conditions as set forth in the specifications.

That it is mutually understood and agreed by the parties hereto that the notice to bidders, the proposal, the specifications for Project No. L-B(D38)—73-97 in Woodbury County, Iowa, the within contract, the contractor's bond, and the general and detailed plans are and constitute the basis of contract between the parties hereto.

That it is further understood and agreed by the parties of this contract that the above work shall be commenced and completed on or before:

Approximate Starting Date	Specified Starting Date	Late Start Date	Number of Working Days
		April 01, 2017	70

That time is the essence of this contract and that said contract contains all of the terms and conditions agreed upon by the parties hereto.
 It is further understood that the Contractor consents to the jurisdiction of the courts of Iowa to hear, determine, and render judgment as to any controversy arising hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have set their hands for the purposes herein expressed to this and three other instruments of like tenor, as the _____ day of _____, 20__.

Approved:
 By David L. Dixon
 Contractor: Dixon Construction

By Jeremy Taylor
 Contracting Authority: Woodbury County Board Jeremy Taylor

Date 11/10/2016

Date 11/15/2016